Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	102300	3478	Attorney Docket No.: 4441-0037  ▼  ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	SMANN, William J DERS, Gary H	Name: Came	ress of receiving party(ies) ron Health, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at	2 -2 -02 tached Yes X No	905 Calle Am	ss: anacer, Suite 300 e, CA 92673 (USA)		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other	Merger Change of Name	Street Address	s:same as above		
		City:	State:Zip:		
Execution Date: November 7, 2002		Additional name(s	) & address(es) attached? Yes X		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/124,459	ешег мш а пем аррп	B. Patent No.(	on date of the application is:		
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes	No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:WEISZ, Tiberiu					
		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$\frac{40}{}		
Internal Address: Gottlieb Rackman & Reisman PC 270 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-0601 USA		Enclosed			
		Authorized	d to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit accou	nt number:		
Street Address:same as above		07-	1730		
City:State:	Zip:	(Attach duplicate o	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
2002 DBYRNE 00000151 10124459	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE			
is a true copy of the original docu WEISZ, Tiberiu Reg No 29,876	ıment.	200	and correct and any attached copy  November 26, 2002		
Name of Person Signing	ber of pages including cov	Signature	Date and documents: 3 for recordation		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## 4441-060

## **Assignment of Filed Patent Application**

Date: April 17, 2001

Assignor: BARDY, Gust H.

Address: 2518 Constance Drive, West

Seattle, WA 98199-3017, USA

Assignor: CAPPATO, Riccardo

Address: Via Fulvio Testi 22

44100 Ferrara, Italy

Assignee: CAMERON HEALTH Address: 924-A Caille Negocio

San Clemente, CA 92673 USA

Assignee: OSTROFF, Alan H.

Address: 3510 Tres Rios

San Clemente, CA 92673 USA

Assignor: RISSMANN, William J.

**Address:** 6 Mackenzie Lane

Coto de Caza, CA 92679 USA

Assignor: SANDERS, Gary H.

Address: 3 Danta

Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688 USA

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application signed by Assignor and entitled

## SUBCUTANEOUS CARDIAC STIMULATOR DEVICE AND METHOD GENERATING UNIFORM ELECTRIC FIELD THROUGH THE HEART

This patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 2002, 

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.\*

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.\* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 013543 FRAME: 0550

<sup>\*</sup> Strike italicized sections <u>only</u> if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

**RECORDED: 12/02/2002** 

TYPED	OR PRINTED	NAME(S)	DATE	SIGNATURE(S)
Gust	Н.	BARDY_	11/7/02	Sut H Bardy
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	101	$\mathcal{O} \cup \mathcal{O}$
Riccardo		CAPPATO	11/18/02	Kunt - t
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		$\Lambda$ / //
Alan	Н.	OSTROFF	11/5/02	- Carlot
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
William	J.	RISSMAN	11/5/02	hillin Amin
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		60/1 1-1/
Gary	Н	SANDERS	4.74.02	A MUNICIPALITY OF THE PROPERTY
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	/	V PO

PATENT REEL: 013543 FRAME: 0551